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Read Me
Important Safety Instructions 
Read these instructions, keep these instructions, heed all warnings, follow 
all instructions.

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for Help. 
The device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC NOTICE TO USERS: 
FCC ID: 2AMSOCAD-DU1000  
Caution: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the Party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment. 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection Against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications, however there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by 
turning the equipment o ffand on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following:

1) Do not use this apparatus near water.
2) Clean only with a dry cloth.
3) Do not block any ventilation openings. Install in accordance with the 
manufacturer’s instructions.
4) Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, 
stoves, or other apparatus (including amplifiers) that produce heat.
5) Protect the power cord from being walked on or pinched, ensure that the 
power cord does not get tangled with the gas or break peddles.
6) Only use attachments/accessories specified by the manufacturer.
7) Unplug this apparatus during lightning storms or when unused for long 
periods of time.
8) Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required 
when the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply 
cord or plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into 
the apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does 
not operate normally, or has been dropped.
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INTELLIDASH  PRO

Shock Absorbing
Gel Strip

3M Adhesive Disk

Type C - Type C 
cable

AUX Cable User Manuals

Power Cable

Cable
Clips

Cable
Straps

Mount



Product Overview

2. AUDIO OUT Jack
3. USB Type-C connector
4. USB  Port
5. Reset button
6. DC 12V Power port
7. Display

9. Knob
8. Mounting hooks

10. Lock
11. Adhesive Suction Cup
12. Power Plug

1. AV IN(For Optional Back Up
Camera, not available in all regions)
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1. AV IN(For optional backup 
Camera, not available in all regions) 
2. AUDIO OUT Jack
3. Type-C Connector
4. USB Port
(Only for USB Stick, not for charging)
5. Reset button
6. DC 12V Power port
7.  7-inch IPS touch Display
8. Mounting hooks
9. Knob
10. Lock
11. Adhesive Suction Cup
12. Power Plug



Set-Up Mount & Power On
Step  One
Insert the adhesive suction cup mount into the bracket on the 
back of the INTELLIDASH PRO and slide it up to lock it in place.

Remove the protective film from the adhesive suction cup on the 
bottom of the mount. Then press the suction cup onto your dash-
board and push the lock down to secure it in place. Adjust the 
INTELLIDASH PRO’s angle and height so that it does not block 
your view of the road, and tighten the knob to secure it in place.

Step Two

Lock 
Open Lock

Closed

Tighten
Knob
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If you find your INTELLIDASH PRO is rattling and/or coming 
into contact with your dashboard, use the Shock Absorbing Gel 
Strip to protect your INTELLIDASH PRO and dashboard. Just 
remove the plastic film from both sides, and place it on the bot-
tom of your INTELLIDASH PRO, or on the dashboard directly 
below it.

Step Three

Smooth Side sticks your 
INTELLIDASH PRO

Textured side sticks your car
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Step  Four
Connect one end of the supplied power cable to the DC 12V 
power port of the device.  
You can secure your cable between the edge of the windshield 
and the dashboard to ensure that it does not become tangled.

Plug the adapter end of the power cable into your car’s DC 12V 
power outlet. INTELLIDASH PRO will automatically power on 
when your car is powered on, and will power off when your car 
is powered off.

Step Five
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• Ensure that the INTELLIDASH PRO is mounted in a place 
that does not block your view of the road.

• The INTELLIDASH PRO has built-in speakers. However, 
to play music over your car radio please ensure that the 
FM Transmitter function has been set up and is connected 
properly with your car radio. (See Page 18)

• Some Android operating versions may not be compatible 
with the Android Auto app. As such, we strongly recom-
mend updating your phone’s operating system to the latest 
version.

• Ensure that you are using the power cable provided with 
the purchase of your phone (or compatible cable) to con-
nect the INTELLIDASH PRO and your phone.

• Apps displayed on the INTELLIDASH PRO (when pairing 
with either the CarPlay or Android Auto app) will vary de-
pending on the apps available on the connected phone.

• The INTELLIDASH PRO does not support it’s own GPS. 
All Navigation app’s are functionally dependent on the 
connected phone.

                   IMPORTANT NOTES
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Home Screen
The home screen is used to navigate to all apps on this device.

2021-06-04

1. Home button                                   
2. Date
3. Screen On/Off buttton
4. Day/Night mode button
5. Volume control button
6. USB device status
7. Bluetooth connection status
8. Return button 

9. Time
10. Android Auto app
11. Apple CarPlay app
12. Bluetooth Phone app
13. Bluetooth music player
14. USB media player
15. System settings
16. FM Transmitter settings
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5G

In the CarPlay main menu, you’ll see all CarPlay compatible 
apps. Apps displayed on the INTELLIDASH PRO will vary de-
pending on the apps of the connected phone.
NOTE:  Audio and music apps can be used simultaneously with 
Waze or Maps.

Apple CarPlay

Connect your INTELLIDASH PRO to your iPhone using the Type 
C - Lighting cable (Refer to the “Connect it” guide for detailed 
connection instructions.). The CarPlay main menu will launch, 
allowing your phone to access the following features and more. 
     Siri                 SMS Messages              Apple Music, Spotify, etc.   
     Hands-free calls                                   Apple Maps

Scroll Left/Right

Press to return to Home screen

CarPlay Shortcut Menu
Press to enter CarPlay 
system settings
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Tap            on the shortcut menu to display the main CarPlay screen. 

Tap             on the shortcut menu to return to CarPlay main menu. 

Tap              on the shortcut menu to display the full map screen for 

navigation map.

5G

5G
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Tap            on the shortcut menu to display the main CarPlay screen. Android Auto

Connect your INTELLIDASH PRO to your Android smartphone 
using Type C -Type C/Micro USB cable (Refer to the “Connect 
it” guide for detailed connection instructions.). The Android 
Auto app will launch, allowing your phone to access the follow-
ing features and more. 
     Google Assistant        SMS Messages          Google Maps
     SMS Messages            Hands-free calls        Music,News                  
  
By default, after launch, the IINTELLIDASH PRO will enter the 
Google Maps screen. 

Press to return to  
Android Auto 
main screen

Now Playing audio Press to view
 your notifi-
cations and 
messages. 

Google 
Assistant
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In the Android Auto main menu, you’ll see all compatible apps. 
Apps displayed on the INTELLIDASH PRO will vary depending 
on the apps of the connected phone.
NOTE:  Audio and music apps can be used simultaneously with 
Waze or Maps.

Scroll Left/Right

Press to return to Home screen

Important: Ensure that your phone’s operating system has been 
updated to the latest version. This is necessary as some older 
Android versions may not be fully compatible with the Android 
Auto.

Tap          at the bottom of the screen to return to Android Auto 
main menu. 
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iOS Mirror

Android Link

iOS Mirror is supported on most iPhones. iOS Mirror can mirror 
your iPhone screen to the INTELLIDASH PRO display.
Before using iOS Mirror, configure settings in the INTELLIDASH 
PRO. On the home screen, tap Settings         and   , and tap 
the < / > icon next to iOS to change from CarPlay to iOS Mirror.
NOTE: Refer to the “Connect it” guide for detailed connection 
instructions.

Android Link is supported on most Android phones. Android 
Link can mirror your screen to the INTELLIDASH PRO display.
Before using Android Mirror, configure settings in the INTELL-
IDASH PRO. On the home screen, tap Settings          and         , 
and tap the < / > icon next to Android to change from Android 
Auto to Android Link.
NOTE: Refer to the “Connect it” guide for detailed connection 
instructions.
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Bluetooth Phone

Before using this feature, make sure you have synced your con-
tact list with the INTELLIDASH PRO: Tap   near the DU1000 
in your phone’s Bluetooth settings, and turn Sync Contacts on. 
Dial Pad: The Dial Pad can be used to make calls from your 
paired phone using the INTELLIDASH PRO. 
Contact List: The Contact List can be used to search through 
your paired phone’s available contacts to call them using the 
INTELLIDASH PRO.  

The Bluetooth Phone allows you to pair your phone to your 
INTELLIDASH PRO (Refer to the “Connect it” guide for detailed 
connection instructions.), so you can make and receive calls, send 
messages and more, all without using CarPlay/Android Auto.

Dial pad    Contact list Call logs Bluetooth Connec-
tion Settings
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The Bluetooth Phone allows you to pair your phone to your 
INTELLIDASH PRO (Refer to the “Connect it” guide for detailed 
connection instructions.), so you can play your phone’s music 
on the INTELLIDASH PRO without using CarPlay/Android Auto.

Call History: The Call History can be used to search through 
and call back your recent incoming and outgoing calls.
Bluetooth Connection Settings: View the current connection 
status and turn on/off Auto Answer and Auto Connect mode 
for your phone.

Bluetooth Music

Play/Pause Next trackPrevious track

Kelly Clarkson - Because Of You
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 USB Media

You can play audio/video files or view images from a compati-
ble USB drive by inserting the USB drive into the INTELLIDASH 
PRO’s USB Port. Then tap the USB icon on the home screen to 
start the audio/video playback. 
Supported audio formats: MP3/WMA/AAC/AC3/OGG/Real 
Audio/FLAG/APE.
Supported video formats: AVI/RMVB/MPEG/RM/MKV/MOV/
MP4/WMV/FLV.
Supported image formats: JPEG/JPG/PNG 
Note: Featured information, including album cover and song 
name, may vary depending on the files hosted on the USB drive.

Play/Pause Loop mode Next
trackPrevious 

track
Playlist
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The FM transmitter allows you to broadcast music from your 
phone to your car speakers via the radio. To do this, turn the 
transmitter on, then tune both your car radio and the INTELLI-
DASH PRO to the unused blank frequency. 
Note: If sound does not immediately stream from your phone 
to the cars speaker press        to navigate back to the home 
screen, and press Play on the home screen.
You can save up to six preset radio frequencies by adjusting 
the “Current Frequency” to the channel you want to save and 
pressing and holding any of the “Frequency Presets.” 
Note: You may need to switch between USA1 and USA2 in the 
Settings to find a clear frequency.

FM Transmitter

1

2

3

4

5

1.   Lower frequency                               
2.  Current frequency                            
3.  Turn Transmitter On/Off

 4.  Frequency presets
 5.   Raise frequency
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 Built-In Speaker

Settings

TO USE THE BUILT-IN SPEAKER ON YOUR INTELLIDASH PRO, 
YOU MUST TURN OFF THE FM TRANSMITTER. 

You can adjust a wide variety of the INTELLIDASH PRO’s set-
tings including brightness, language, date/time and more.
1. Basic settings
On the home screen, tap  >            to enter basic settings, 
and tap the icons on the left to set system language, date and 
time, FM transmitter region and Link type. 

Language

Date and Time

Link Type

FM transmitter
region
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On the home screen, tap  >            to enter display settings, 

and tap the icons on the left to set brightness, saturation, chro-
maticity, contrast, dimmer level, day and night mode.

On the home screen, tap  >            to enter sound settings, 
and tap the icons on the left to set volume level and Equalizer 
mode.

On the home screen, tap  >            to view the firmware version 
information.

Display settings

Day and night
Mode

2. Display settings 

3. Sound settings 

4. Version Information 
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Disclaimer

Notice

CAR AND DRIVER IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF HEARST COM-
MUNICATION, INC. AND USED UNDER LICENSE BY SUMMIT ELEC-
TRONICS, LLC. 
©2021 HEARST COMMUNICATION, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED AND 
ANY USE OF SUCH MARKS BY SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC IS UNDER 
LICENSE.
OTHER TRADEMARKS AND TRADE NAMES ARE THOSE OF THEIR RE-
SPECTIVE OWNERS.

               WARNING: CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM - WWW. P65WARN-

INGS.CA.GOV. 

All information, design and specifications contained in this manual were 
correct at the time of this publication. As the product goes under contin-
uous upgrades and changes, however, the final device may have slight 
differences. The contents of this manual are subject to change without 
prior notice, and CAR AND DRIVER will not be liable for any errors con-
tained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection 
with the furnishing performance or use of this manual. 

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as house-
hold waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection 
facility for recycling.
Follow local rules and never dispose of the product with normal 
household waste. Correct disposal of old product helps prevent 
negative consequences for the environment and human health.
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SUMMIT CE GROUP LIMITED WARRANTY (“Warranty”) - For Product Catego-
ries Listed in Chart Below (as applicable, “Product”) Before returning your Product 
for service under this Warranty, please (i) read the instruction manual carefully. If 
you are still having trouble with your Product, please contact Technical Support at 
support@CDDashcams.com.
Warning: Some Products may contain components that are small enough to be 
swallowed. Please keep out of reach of children.
Subject to the terms and conditions herein, SUMMIT CE GROUP LLC (hereinafter 
called “SUMMIT CE GROUP”) warrants to the original purchaser of the Product 
(“Customer”) that for the applicable Warranty Period listed below, the Product will 
be free from defects in material or workmanship under normal, non-commercial 
use (“Defects”). Warranty Period encompasses, as listed below, separate “Cover-
age Periods” for Parts and Labor, each Coverage Period for one year, to begin from
the original date of Customer purchase. If Customer returns a defective Product 

SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC One Year Limited Warranty

 (or any component thereof) during the applicable Warranty Period, SUMMIT CE 
GROUP will, as its option, during the specified Coverage Periods for Parts and La-
bor (as applicable) either: (i) repair the Product (or, as applicable, any component 
thereof) or (ii) replace the Product (or, as applicable, any component thereof) with 
a new or refurbished Product (or, as applicable, any component thereof), in either 
case free of charge to Customer for Parts and/or Labor (as applicable) during the 
specified Coverage Period only, and excluding applicable shipping charges (noted 
below), for which the Customer is responsible. The foregoing states the Custom-
er’s exclusive remedy and SUMMIT CE GROUP’s sole liability for breach of the 
limited warranty contained herein.
This Warranty specifically excludes any Product (or, as applicable, any compo-
nent thereof) that has been subject to or Defects resulting from: (a) any neglect or 
misuse by a Customer, an accident, improper application, violation of operating in-
structions for the Product, any other Customer-induced damage, or the alteration 
or removal of any Product serial number; (b) any modification or repair to Product 
(or, as applicable, any component thereof) by any party other than SUMMIT CE 
GROUP or a party authorized in writing by SUMMIT CE GROUP; (c) any damage 
to Product (or, as applicable, any component thereof) due to power surges, incor-
rect electrical voltage, misconnection to any device, or malfunction of any device 
used with the Product (or, as applicable, any component thereof); (d) cosmetic 
damage to the Product (or, as applicable, any component thereof) caused by nor-
mal wear and tear; (e) shipping damage that occurs while the Product is in transit; 
(f) damage caused by heat sources, sunlight, electromagnetic conditions, or other 
climatic conditions; or (g) any acts of God. Product is sold to Customer for person-
al, non-commercial use only. Product is not warranted for Customer’s commercial 
or rental use. In addition, Product is not warranted against failure, and should not
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FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR (III) OF NON-INFRINGEMENT OF 
THIRD PARTY RIGHTS. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICA
BLE LAW, IN NO EVENT WILL SUMMIT CE GROUP BE LIABLE TO CUSTOMER 
OR ANY THIRD PARTY FOR ANY INDIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSE-
QUENTIAL, EXEMPLARY OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES, INCLUDING, WITHOUT 
LIMITATION, ANY LOST PROFITS OR REVENUES, LOSS OR INACCURACY OF 
ANY DATA OR COST OF SUBSTITUTE GOODS, REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY 
OF LIABILITY (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE) AND EVEN IF SUMMIT CE GROUP 
HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES, SUMMIT 
CE GROUP’S AGGREGATE LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER FOR ACTUAL DIRECT 
DAMAGES FOR ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE 
CUMULATIVE PRODUCT FEES PAID BY THAT CUSTOMER FOR THE PRODUCT 
CAUSING THE DAMAGES, IF ANY. This Warranty gives Customer specific rights, 
and Customer may also have other rights that vary from jurisdiction to jurisdic-
tion. To obtain Warranty service, Customer must email SUMMIT CE GROUP 
Technical Support prior to making a Product return. Customer must include with 
Product return the following items (failure to enclose any of these items may re-
sult in a delay in the processing of your Warranty claim): (i) a dated sales receipt 
that indicates the place of purchase, model number of Product, and amount paid; 
(ii) a detailed description of Customer’s problem with Product; (iii) Customer’s 
full name, phone number, and return address, and; (iv) a money order made out 
to SUMMIT CE GROUP Electronics Corporation to cover return shipping charges 
to US destinations only, for the applicable dollar amount shown for the Product 
in the table above. SUMMIT CE GROUP will not make return shipments to a P.O. 
Box. For shipping to international addresses, actual freight will be charged to Cus-
tomer. Return your Product freight-prepaid in its original packaging, or packaging 
that affords an equal measure of protection. Please allow 4 to 6 weeks for the 
processing of your claim (6 to 8 weeks from November to February).
You must email SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC Technical Support prior to making 
a return. Please ask if you are unsure of which category your product falls under.
*US destinations only.

be used by Customer for any application where (i) there is a risk that any data 
stored on Product will be breached or otherwise compromised, or (ii) the data 
stored on Product is relied upon for medical or lifesaving applications.
SUMMIT CE GROUP disclaims any Warranty for any of the foregoing uses to the 
fullest extent permitted by law. Customer assumes any and all risks associated 
with such uses of Product, and agrees to indemnify SUMMIT CE GROUP for 
any damages claimed against SUMMIT CE GROUP for such uses. EXCEPT FOR 
EXPRESS WARRANTIES STATED ABOVE AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT 
PERMITTED BY LAW, THE PRODUCTS ARE PROVIDED “AS IS”, AND SUMMIT 
CE GROUP DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT
LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY (I) OF MERCHANTABILITY, (II) OF
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Léame
Instrucciones de seguridad importantes 
Lea estas instrucciones, conserve estas instrucciones, preste atención a todas 
las advertencias, siga todas las instrucciones.

- Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conectar el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al que está 
conectado el receptor.
-Consulte al distribuidor oa un técnico de radio / TV experimentado para 
obtener ayuda.
El dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de la FCC. El funcionamiento está 
sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar interfer-
encias dañinas y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, 
incluidas las interferencias que puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.

AVISO DE LA FCC PARA LOS USUARIOS:
ID de la FCC: 2 AMSOCAD-DU1000
Precaución: Los cambios o modi fi caciones no aprobados expresamente por 
la Parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario 
para operar el equipo.
Nota: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un dispositivo 
digital de Clase B, de acuerdo con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC. Estos 
límites están diseñados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra in-
terferencias perjudiciales en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa 
y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y usa de acuerdo 
con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencia dañina a las comunicaciones 
de radio; sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no ocurrirá interferencia en una 
instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencia dañina a la recep-
ción de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo 
el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la interferencia medi-
ante uno o más de los siguientes:

1) No utilice este aparato cerca del agua.
2) Limpiar solo con un paño seco.
3) No bloquee las aberturas de ventilación. Haga la instalación conforme a las 
instrucciones del fabricante.
4) No lo instale cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, rejillas de calefacción, 
estufas u otros aparatos (incluidos amplificadores) que produzcan calor.
5) Proteja el cable de alimentación para que no se pise ni se pellizque, 
asegúrese de que el cable de alimentación no se enrede con el gas o rompa los 
vendedores ambulantes.
6) Utilice únicamente los complementos / accesorios especi fi cados por el 
fabricante.
7) Desenchufe este aparato durante tormentas eléctricas o cuando no se utilice 
durante largos períodos de tiempo.
8) Refiera todo el servicio a personal de servicio calificado. Se requiere 
servicio cuando el aparato se ha dañado de alguna manera, como el cable de 
alimentación o el enchufe está dañado, se ha derramado líquido o han caído ob-
jetos dentro del aparato, el aparato ha estado expuesto a la lluvia o la humedad, 
no funciona normalmente , o se ha caído.
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Contenido de la caja

INTELLIDASH  PRO

Absorción de 
impactos
Tira de gel

Disco adhesivo 3M

Tipo C - Cable tipo C Cable AUX Manuales de 
usuario

Cable de 
energía

Clips de 
cable

Correas 
de cable

Montar
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Descripción del producto

2. AUDIO OUT Jack
3. USB Type-C connector
4. USB  Port
5. Reset button
6. DC 12V Power port
7. Display

9. Knob
8. Mounting hooks

10. Lock
11. Adhesive Suction Cup
12. Power Plug

1. AV IN(For Optional Back Up
Camera, not available in all regions)

1. AV IN (para respaldo opcional
Cámara, no disponible en todas las regiones)
2. Conector de SALIDA DE AUDIO
3. Conector tipo C
4. Puerto USB
(Solo para memoria USB, no para cargar)
5. Botón de reinicio
6. Puerto de alimentación DC 12V
7. Pantalla táctil IPS de 7 pulgadas
8. Ganchos de montaje
9. Perilla
10. Bloqueo
11. Ventosa adhesiva
12. Enchufe de alimentación
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Montaje de configuración y 
encendidoPaso uno

Inserte el soporte de ventosa adhesivo en el soporte en la parte 
posterior del INTELLIDASH PRO y deslícelo hacia arriba para 
bloquearlo en su lugar.

Retire la película protectora de la ventosa adhesiva en la parte 
inferior del soporte. Luego presione la ventosa en su tablero 
y presione el seguro hacia abajo para asegurarlo en su lugar. 
Ajuste el ángulo y la altura del INTELLIDASH PRO para que no 
bloquee su vista de la carretera y apriete la perilla para asegu-
rarlo en su lugar.

Segundo paso

Bloqueo 
abierto Cerradura 

cerrada

Apriete la 
perilla
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Si encuentra que su INTELLIDASH PRO hace ruido y / o entra 
en contacto con su tablero, use la tira de gel absorbente de 
impactos para proteger su INTELLIDASH PRO y el tablero. 
Simplemente retire la película de plástico de ambos lados y 
colóquela en la parte inferior de su INTELLIDASH PRO, o en el 
tablero directamente debajo de él.

Paso tres

Smooth Side pega tu
INTELLIDASH PRO

El lateral texturizado se 
adhiere a tu coche
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Paso cuatro
Conecte un extremo del cable de alimentación suministrado al 
puerto de alimentación DC 12V del dispositivo.
Puede asegurar su cable entre el borde del parabrisas y el table-
ro para asegurarse de que no se enrede.

Enchufe el extremo del adaptador del cable de alimentación en 
la toma de corriente CC de 12 V de su automóvil. INTELLIDASH 
PRO se encenderá automáticamente cuando su automóvil esté 
encendido y se apagará cuando su automóvil esté apagado.

Paso cinco
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• Asegúrese de que el INTELLIDASH PRO esté montado en 
un lugar que no bloquee su vista de la carretera.

• El INTELLIDASH PRO tiene altavoces integrados. Sin em-
bargo, para reproducir música en la radio de su automóvil, 
asegúrese de que la función de transmisor de FM se haya 
configurado y esté conectada correctamente con la radio 
de su automóvil. (Ver página 18)

• Es posible que algunas versiones operativas de Android no 
sean compatibles con la aplicación Android Auto. Como 
tal, recomendamos encarecidamente actualizar el sistema 
operativo de su teléfono a la última versión.

• Asegúrese de que está utilizando el cable de alimentación 
proporcionado con la compra de su teléfono (o un cable 
compatible) para conectar el INTELLIDASH PRO y su 
teléfono.

• Las aplicaciones que se muestran en INTELLIDASH PRO 
(cuando se empareja con la aplicación CarPlay o Android 
Auto) variarán según las aplicaciones disponibles en el 
teléfono conectado.

• El INTELLIDASH PRO no es compatible con su propio GPS. 
Todas las aplicaciones de navegación dependen funcional-
mente del teléfono conectado.

             NOTAS IMPORTANTES
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Pantalla de inicio
La pantalla de inicio se utiliza para navegar a todas las aplica-
ciones de este dispositivo.

2021-06-04

1. Botón de inicio
2. Fecha
3. Botón de encendido / apagado 
de pantalla
4. Botón de modo día / noche
5. Botón de control de volumen
6. Estado del dispositivo USB
7. Estado de la conexión Bluetooth
8. Botón de retorno

9. Hora
10. Aplicación Android Auto
11. Aplicación Apple CarPlay
12. Aplicación de teléfono Bluetooth
13. reproductor de música Bluetooth
14. Reproductor multimedia USB
15. Configuración del sistema
16. Configuración del transmisor FM
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5G

En el menú principal de CarPlay, verá todas las aplicaciones 
compatibles con CarPlay. Las aplicaciones que se muestran en 
INTELLIDASH PRO variarán según las aplicaciones del teléfono 
conectado.
NOTA: Las aplicaciones de audio y música se pueden usar 
simultáneamente con Waze o Maps.

Apple CarPlay

Conecte su INTELLIDASH PRO a su iPhone utilizando el cable 
de iluminación tipo C (consulte la guía “Conéctelo” para obtener 
instrucciones detalladas sobre la conexión). Se abrirá el menú 
principal de CarPlay, lo que permitirá que su teléfono acceda a las 
siguientes funciones y más.
     Siri              Mensajes SMS                Apple Music, Spotify, etc.
     Llamadas manos libres                      Apple Maps

Desplazarse hacia la izquierda / derecha

Presione para regresar a la pantalla 

Menú de acceso directo de 
CarPlay

Presione para ingresar 
a la configuración del 
sistema CarPlay
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Toque              en el menú de acceso directo para mostrar la pan-
talla principal de CarPlay.

Toque              en el menú de acceso directo para volver al menú 
principal de CarPlay.

Toque            en el menú de acceso directo para mostrar la pantalla 
de mapa completa para el mapa de navegación.

5G

5G
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Android Auto

Conecte su INTELLIDASH PRO a su teléfono inteligente Android 
usando el cable tipo C -Tipo C / Micro USB (consulte la guía 
“Conéctelo” para obtener instrucciones detalladas sobre la conex-
ión). Se iniciará la aplicación Android Auto, lo que le permitirá a su 
teléfono acceder a las siguientes funciones y más.
      Asistente de Google       Mensajes SMS          Google Maps
      Mensajes SMS        llamadas manos libres      Música, noticias
De forma predeterminada, después del, IINTELLIDASH PRO 
ingresará a la pantalla de Google Maps.

Presione para 
regresar a la pan-
talla principal de 
Android Auto

Reproduciendo audio 
ahora

Presione 
para ver sus 
notificaciones y 
mensajes

Asistente 
de Google
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En el menú principal de Android Auto, verás todas las apli-
caciones compatibles. Las aplicaciones que se muestran en 
INTELLIDASH PRO variarán según las aplicaciones del teléfono 
conectado.
NOTA: Las aplicaciones de audio y música se pueden usar 
simultáneamente con Waze o Maps.

Presione para regresar a la pantalla de inicio

Importante: Asegúrese de que el sistema operativo de su telé-
fono se haya actualizado a la última versión. Esto es necesario 
ya que es posible que algunas versiones anteriores de Android 
no sean totalmente compatibles con Android Auto.

Toque          en la parte inferior de la pantalla para volver al 
menú principal de Android Auto.
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iOS Mirror

Android Link

iOS Mirror es compatible con la mayoría de los iPhone. iOS Mirror 
puede reflejar la pantalla de su iPhone en la pantalla INTELLI-
DASH PRO.
Antes de usar iOS Mirror, configure los ajustes en INTELLIDASH 
PRO. En la pantalla de inicio, toque Configuración           y         , y 
toque el icono < / > junto a iOS para cambiar de CarPlay a iOS 
Mirror.
NOTA: Consulte la guía “Conéctelo” para obtener instrucciones 
detalladas sobre la conexión.

Android Link es compatible con la mayoría de los teléfonos 
Android. Android Link puede reflejar su pantalla en la pantalla 
INTELLIDASH PRO.
Antes de usar Android Mirror, configure los ajustes en INTELLI-
DASH PRO. En la pantalla de inicio, toque Configuración          y     
         , y toque el icono < / > junto a Android para cambiar de 
Android Auto a Android Link.
NOTA: Consulte la guía “Conéctelo” para obtener instrucciones 
detalladas sobre la conexión.
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Teléfono bluetooth

Antes de usar esta función, asegúrese de haber sincronizado 
su lista de contactos con el INTELLIDASH PRO: Toque        cer-
ca del DU1000 en la configuración de Bluetooth de su teléfono 
y active Sincronizar contactos. 
Teclado de marcación: El teclado de marcación se puede 
utilizar para realizar llamadas desde su teléfono emparejado 
utilizando INTELLIDASH PRO.
Lista de contactos: la lista de contactos se puede usar para 
buscar entre los contactos disponibles de su teléfono empareja-
do para llamarlos usando el INTELLIDASH PRO.

El teléfono Bluetooth le permite emparejar su teléfono con su INTELL-
IDASH PRO (consulte la guía “Conéctelo” para obtener instrucciones 
detalladas sobre la conexión), para que pueda hacer y recibir llama-
das, enviar mensajes y más, todo sin usar CarPlay / Android Auto.

Dial pad    Contact list Call logs Bluetooth Connec-
tion Settings
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El teléfono Bluetooth le permite emparejar su teléfono con su 
INTELLIDASH PRO (Consulte la guía “Conéctelo” para obtener 
instrucciones de conexión detalladas), para que pueda repro-
ducir la música de su teléfono en el INTELLIDASH PRO sin usar 
CarPlay / Android Auto.

Historial de llamadas: el historial de llamadas se puede utilizar 
para buscar y devolver las llamadas entrantes y salientes recientes.
Configuración de conexión Bluetooth: vea el estado actual de 
la conexión y active / desactive el modo Respuesta automática 
y Conexión automática para su teléfono.

Música Bluetooth

Reproducir/ 
Pausar

Siguiente pistaPista  anterior

Kelly Clarkson - Because Of You
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Reproducir 
/ Pausar

Medios USB

Puede reproducir archivos de audio / video o ver imágenes des-
de una unidad USB compatible insertando la unidad USB en el 
puerto USB del INTELLIDASH PRO. Luego toque el ícono USB en 
la pantalla de inicio para iniciar la reproducción de audio / video.
Formatos de audio compatibles: MP3 / WMA / AAC / AC3 / 
OGG / Real Audio / FLAG / APE.
Formatos de video compatibles: AVI / RMVB / MPEG / RM / 
MKV / MOV / MP4 / WMV / FLV.
Formatos de imagen admitidos: JPEG / JPG / PNG
Nota: la información destacada, incluida la portada del álbum y 
el nombre de la canción, puede variar según los archivos aloja-
dos en la unidad USB.

Modo cíclico Siguiente 
pista

Pista 
anterior

Lista de re-
producción

                   ES    17



El transmisor FM le permite transmitir música desde su teléfono a 
los parlantes de su automóvil a través de la radio. Para hacer esto, 
encienda el transmisor, luego sintonice la radio de su automóvil y 
el INTELLIDASH PRO a la frecuencia en blanco no utilizada.
Nota: Si el sonido no se transmite inmediatamente desde su 
teléfono al altavoz del automóvil, presione         para volver a la 
pantalla de inicio y presione Reproducir en la pantalla de inicio.
Puede guardar hasta seis frecuencias de radio preestablecidas aju-
stando la “Frecuencia actual” al canal que desea guardar y mante-
niendo presionado cualquiera de los “Preajustes de frecuencia”.
Nota: Es posible que deba cambiar entre USA1 y USA2 en la 
Configuración para encontrar una frecuencia clara.

Transmisor FM

1

2

3

4

5

1. Frecuencia más baja
2. Frecuencia actual
3. Encienda / apague el transmisor

4. Preajustes de frecuencia
5. Aumentar la frecuencia
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 Altavoz incorporado

Ajustes

PARA UTILIZAR EL ALTAVOZ INCORPORADO EN SU INTELLI-
DASH PRO, DEBE APAGAR EL TRANSMISOR FM.

Puede ajustar una amplia variedad de configuraciones de IN-
TELLIDASH PRO, incluidos brillo, idioma, fecha / hora y más.
1. Configuración básica

En la pantalla de inicio, toque          >            para ingresar la 
configuración básica, y toque los ícono s de la izquierda para 
configurar el idioma del sistema, la fecha y la hora, la región del 
transmisor FM y el tipo de enlace.

Idioma

Fecha y hora

Tipo de enlace

Región del trans-
misor de FM

                   ES    19



En la pantalla de inicio, toque          >          para ingresar a la con-
figuración de pantalla, y toque los íconos de la izquierda para 
configurar el brillo, la saturación, la cromaticidad, el contraste, 
el nivel de atenuación, el modo diurno y nocturno.

En la pantalla de inicio, toque          >         para ingresar la 
configuración de sonido, y toque los íconos a la izquierda para 
establecer el nivel de volumen y el modo Ecualizador.

En la pantalla de inicio, toque    >           para ver la información 
de la versión del firmware.

Configuraciones 
de pantalla

Modo día y 
noche

2. Configuración de pantalla

3. Configuración de sonido

4. Información de la versión
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Descargo de responsabilidad

Darse cuenta

CAR AND DRIVER ES UNA MARCA REGISTRADA DE HEARST COM-
MUNICATION, INC. Y UTILIZADA BAJO LICENCIA POR SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS, LLC.
© 2021 HEARST COMMUNICATION, INC. TODOS LOS DERECHOS 
RESERVADOS Y CUALQUIER USO DE DICHAS MARCAS POR PARTE 
DE SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC ESTÁ BAJO LICENCIA.
OTRAS MARCAS Y NOMBRES COMERCIALES SON DE SUS RESPECTI-
VOS DUEÑOS.

                  ADVERTENCIA: CÁNCER Y DAÑO REPRODUCTIVO - WWW. 

P65WARNINGS.CA.GOV.

Toda la información, el diseño y las especificaciones contenidas en este 
manual eran correctos en el momento de esta publicación. Sin embargo, 
a medida que el producto se somete a actualizaciones y cambios con-
tinuos, el dispositivo final puede tener ligeras diferencias. El contenido 
de este manual está sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso, y el COCHE Y EL 
CONDUCTOR no serán responsables de los errores contenidos en este 
manual o de los daños incidentales o consecuentes en relación con el 
rendimiento del suministro o el uso de este manual.

Este símbolo significa que el producto no debe desecharse 
como basura doméstica y debe entregarse en una instalación 
de recolección adecuada para su reciclaje.
Siga las reglas locales y nunca deseche el producto con la ba-
sura doméstica normal. La eliminación correcta de productos 
viejos ayuda a prevenir consecuencias negativas para el medio 
ambiente y la salud humana.
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GARANTÍA LIMITADA DEL GRUPO SUMMIT CE (“Garantía”): para las categorías 
de productos enumeradas en el cuadro a continuación (según corresponda, “Pro-
ducto”) Antes de devolver su Producto para servicio bajo esta Garantía, (i) lea 
atentamente el manual de instrucciones. Si aún tiene problemas con su Producto, 
comuníquese con el Soporte técnico en support@CDDashcams.com.
Advertencia: algunos productos pueden contener componentes lo suficiente-
mente pequeños como para tragarlos. Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños.
Sujeto a los términos y condiciones del presente, SUMMIT CE GROUP LLC (en 
adelante denominado “SUMMIT CE GROUP”) garantiza al comprador original del 
Producto (“Cliente”) que durante el Período de garantía aplicable que se indica 
a continuación, el Producto estará libre de defectos. en material o mano de obra 
bajo uso normal, no comercial (“Defectos”). El Período de garantía abarca, como 
se indica a continuación, “Períodos de cobertura” separados para piezas y mano de 
obra, cada Período de cobertura por un año, comenzando desde la fecha original 
de compra del Cliente. Si el Cliente devuelve un Producto defectuoso (o cualquier 
componente del mismo) durante el Período de garantía aplicable, SUMMIT CE 
GROUP, según su opción, durante los Períodos de cobertura especificados para 
piezas y mano de obra (según corresponda): (i) reparará el Producto (o , según 
corresponda, cualquier componente del mismo) o (ii) reemplazar el Producto (o, 
según corresponda, cualquier componente del mismo) con un Producto nuevo o 
reacondicionado (o, según corresponda, cualquier componente del mismo), en 
cualquier caso sin cargo para el Cliente para piezas y / o mano de obra (según 
corresponda) durante el Período de Cobertura especificado únicamente, y excluy-
endo los cargos de envío aplicables (indicados a continuación), por los cuales el 
Cliente es responsable. Lo anterior establece el recurso exclusivo del Cliente y la 
única responsabilidad de SUMMIT CE GROUP por el incumplimiento de la ga-
rantía limitada contenida en este documento.
Esta Garantía excluye específicamente cualquier Producto (o, según corresponda, 
cualquier componente del mismo) que haya estado sujeto o Defectos resultantes 
de: (a) cualquier negligencia o uso indebido por parte de un Cliente, un accidente, 
aplicación incorrecta, violación de las instrucciones de funcionamiento del Pro-
ducto , cualquier otro daño inducido por el Cliente, o la alteración o eliminación de 
cualquier número de serie del Producto; (b) cualquier modificación o reparación 
del Producto (o, según corresponda, cualquier componente del mismo) por cual-
quier parte que no sea SUMMIT CE GROUP o una parte autorizada por escrito 
por SUMMIT CE GROUP; (c) cualquier daño al Producto (o, según corresponda, a 
cualquier componente del mismo) debido a sobrecargas de energía, voltaje eléc-
trico incorrecto, conexión incorrecta a cualquier dispositivo o mal funcionamiento 
de cualquier dispositivo utilizado con el Producto (o, según corresponda, cualquier 
componente del mismo) ; (d) daño cosmético al Producto (o, según corresponda, 
a cualquier componente del mismo) causado por el desgaste normal; (e) daños 
de envío que ocurran mientras el Producto está en tránsito; (f) daños causados   
por fuentes de calor, luz solar, condiciones electromagnéticas u otras condiciones 
climáticas; o (g) cualquier acto fortuito. El producto se vende al cliente para uso 
personal y no comercial únicamente. El producto no está garantizado para uso 
comercial o de alquiler del Cliente.

Garantía limitada de un año de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC
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Garantía limitada de un año de SUMMIT ELECTRONICS LLC

Debe enviar un correo electrónico al  Soporte técnico de SUMMIT 
ELECTRONICS LLC antes de realizar una devolución. Pregunte si no está seguro 
de a qué categoría pertenece su producto.
* Solo destinos de EE. UU.

Además, el Producto no está garantizado contra fallas y el Cliente no debe 
utilizarlo para ninguna aplicación en la que (i) exista el riesgo de que los datos 
almacenados en el Producto se violen o se vean comprometidos, o (ii) los datos 
almacenados en el Producto se utiliza para aplicaciones médicas o de salvamento.
SUMMIT CE GROUP renuncia a cualquier garantía por cualquiera de los usos an-
teriores en la máxima medida permitida por la ley. El Cliente asume todos y cada 
uno de los riesgos asociados con dichos usos del Producto, y acepta indemnizar a 
SUMMIT CE GROUP por cualquier daño reclamado contra SUMMIT CE GROUP 
por dichos usos. EXCEPTO POR LAS GARANTÍAS EXPRESAS ANTERIOR-
MENTE Y HASTA EL MÁXIMO PERMITIDO POR LA LEY, LOS PRODUCTOS SE 
SUMINISTRAN “TAL CUAL”, Y SUMMIT CE GROUP RENUNCIA A TODAS LAS 
DEMÁS GARANTÍAS, INCLUYENDO SIN LIMITACIÓN CUALQUIER GARANTÍA 
IMPLÍCITA (I) DE COMERCIABILIDAD, (II) DE APTITUD PARA UN PROPÓSITO 
PARTICULAR, O (III) DE NO INFRACCIÓN DE DERECHOS DE TERCEROS. EN 
LA MEDIDA MÁXIMA PERMITIDA POR LA LEY APLICABLE, EN NINGÚN CASO 
SUMMIT CE GROUP SERÁ RESPONSABLE ANTE EL CLIENTE O CUALQUIER 
TERCERO POR CUALQUIER DAÑO INDIRECTO, ESPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CON-
SECUENTE, EJEMPLAR O PUNITIVO, INCLUYENDO O PÉRDIDA DE INGRESOS. 
, PÉRDIDA O INEXACTITUD DE CUALQUIER DATO O COSTO DE BIENES 
SUSTITUTOS, INDEPENDIENTEMENTE DE LA TEORÍA DE RESPONSABILIDAD 
(INCLUYENDO NEGLIGENCIA) E INCLUSO SI SUMMIT CE GROUP HA SIDO 
ADVERTIDO DE LA POSIBILIDAD DE TALES DAÑOS, SUMMIT CE GROUP’S 
AGGREGATE CUSTOM LIA POR CUALQUIER CAUSA, SE LIMITARÁ A LAS TAR-
IFAS ACUMULATIVAS DEL PRODUCTO QUE PAGA ESE CLIENTE POR EL PRO-
DUCTO QUE CAUSA LOS DAÑOS, SI LOS HAY. Esta Garantía otorga al Cliente 
derechos específicos y el Cliente también puede tener otros derechos que varían 
de una jurisdicción a otra. Para obtener el servicio de Garantía, el Cliente debe 
enviar un correo electrónico al Soporte Técnico de SUMMIT CE GROUP antes de 
realizar una devolución del Producto. El cliente debe incluir con la devolución del 
producto los siguientes elementos (si no se incluye alguno de estos elementos 
puede producirse un retraso en el procesamiento de su reclamo de garantía): (i) 
un recibo de venta con fecha que indique el lugar de compra, el número de mod-
elo del producto, y monto pagado; (ii) una descripción detallada del problema 
del Cliente con el Producto; (iii) el nombre completo, el número de teléfono y la 
dirección de devolución del cliente, y; (iv) un giro postal a nombre de SUMMIT 
CE GROUP Electronics Corporation para cubrir los gastos de envío de devolución 
a destinos de EE. UU. únicamente, por el monto en dólares correspondiente que 
se muestra para el Producto en la tabla anterior. SUMMIT CE GROUP no realizará 
envíos de devolución a un apartado de correos. Caja. Para envíos a direcciones 
internacionales, el flete real se cargará al Cliente. Devuelva su Producto con flete 
prepago en su embalaje original o en un embalaje que ofrezca la misma medida 
de protección. Por favor, espere de 4 a 6 semanas para el procesamiento de su 
reclamo (de 6 a 8 semanas de noviembre a febrero).
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FCC Caution： 
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) 
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation. 
 
Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 
 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. 
This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures: 
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected. 
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device 
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.  
 



Email Us      Envíanos un correo electrónico:
support@CDDashcams.com

Message to Us Mensaje para nosotros:
www.CarAndDriverTech.com

Call Us  (833) 227-3274Llámanos:


